
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ca 154-155. 	 163 

SECTION 3. The trustees of said association are Authorized to 
lay  out grounds 

hereby authorized and empowered to lay out, establish 
and use for burial purposes, any grounds now owned 
by said association and adjoining their cemetery 
grounds. 

Approved March 10, 1880. 

[No. 224, A.] 	 [Published March 18, 1880.1 

CHAPTER 151. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Racine to transfer certain 

moneys from any available funds of said city to the poor fund. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of Couch may.bor-

Racine is hereby authorized to borrow a sum, not ex- 
low money. 

ceeding one thousand dollars, from any available fund 
or funds of said city, and transfer the same to the poor 
fund of said city, to be drawn upon for the support ot 
paupers. 

SEcnox 2. The sum which may be borrowed uri- Refunding of 
der this act shall be paid back to the fund or funds bo 
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from which it may have been borrowed from the re-
ceipts of the poor fund for license, on or before July 
1, 1880. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publi3ation. 

Approved March 10, 1880. 

[No. 269, A.] 	 [Published March 15, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 155. 
AN ACT to amend subdivision eight of section four hundred 

and sixty-one of the revised statutes, relating to inspection 
districts and the examination of teachers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subdivision eight of section four hun- How biouind-

dred and sixty-one of the revised statutes is hereby tionfistric stil: 
amended so as to read as follows: 8. To divide his fi"d  
district into inspection districts bounded by town lines 
and containing not more than four towns each, where 
the number of schools in his district, including graded 
schools, shall exceed one hundred and fifty ; but to 
form not more than four inspection districts, if the 
number of schools is less than one hundred and fifty; 


